Name of undertaking Profit/(Loss) Capital and
Reserves

£ £

Abacus Education Limited (5,043) 17,817

THE WORLD ZOROASTRIAN ORGANISATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

- 25 -

26 Cash generated from operations 2019 2018
£ £

Surplus for the year 162,508 340,834

Adjustments for:
Investment income recognised in statement of financial activities (17,645) (24,115)
Foreign exchange differences (265) (1,096)
Gain on disposal of investments - (93,256)
Fair value gains and losses on investments - 111,255
Depreciation and impairment of tangible fixed assets 7,548 3,212

Movements in working capital:
Decrease in debtors 26,651 1,487
(Decrease)/increase in creditors (8,910) 7,118
Increase/(decrease) in deferred income 12,960 (41,806)

Cash generated from operations 182,847 303,633

27 Analysis of changes in net funds
The charity had no debt during the year.

THE WORLD ZOROASTRIAN ORGANISATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

- 26 -

28 Prior period adjustment

Changes to the balance sheet
At 31 December 2018

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £
Fixed assets
Investments 134,966 (134,865) 101
Creditors due within one year
Loans and overdrafts 50,566 (50,566) -

Net assets 4,327,667 (185,431) 4,142,236

Capital funds

Income funds
Restricted funds 1,044,003 (135,536) 908,467
Unrestricted funds 3,283,664 (49,895) 3,233,769

Total equity 4,327,667 (185,431) 4,142,236

Changes to the profit and loss account
Period ended 31 December 2018

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £
Donations and legacies 411,752 (34,040) 377,712
Other trading activities 946 (138) 808
Investments 30,644 (6,529) 24,115

Raising funds 50,395 (426) 49,969
Charitable activities 119,088 (47,133) 71,955

Net gains on investments (31,213) 13,214 (17,999)

Other gains and losses 1,039 (2,135) (1,096)

Net movement in funds 321,807 17,931 339,738